HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 344 by Senator Allain

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 17, change "shall be" to "is"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, at the end of line 1, delete the period "." and add "for consumption by that
- 5 recreational fisherman or any person in his party."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 27, change "at his table" to "in his party"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 7, change "who" to "that"